RESOLUTION NO. 12-02 CITY OF CENTERVILLE, OHIO

SPONSORED BY COUNCILMEMBER	Susan	W. Lunesch ON T	HE 18th
DAY OF March, 20			

A RESOLUTION ACCEPTING THE BID SUBMITTED BY WHITE ALLEN CHEVROLET, INC., FOR THE PURCHASE OF ONE CAB AND CHASSIS WITH A 4 CUBIC YARD DUMP BODY FOR THE CITY OF CENTERVILLE AND TO AUTHORIZE THE CITY MANAGER TO ENTER INTO A CONTRACT IN CONNECTION THEREWITH.

WHEREAS, the City of Centerville advertised for bidders for the purchase of one Cab and Chassis with a 4 Cubic Yard Dump Body according to specifications prepared by the City, and

WHEREAS, White Allen Chevrolet, Inc., was the low and best bidder.

NOW, THEREFORE, THE MUNICIPALITY OF CENTERVILLE HEREBY RESOLVES:

Section 1. That the bid submitted by White Allen Chevrolet, Inc., for the purchase of one Cab and Chassis with a 4 Cubic Yard Dump Body for a bid price of \$63,140.00 be and is hereby accepted, a copy of which is attached hereto and incorporated herein, marked Exhibit "A".

Section 2. That the City Manager is hereby authorized to do all things necessary to execute a contract with White Allen Chevrolet, Inc., for the purchase of equipment as stated above.

Section 3. That this Resolution become effective immediately upon passage.

PASSED this 18th day of March, 2002.

Sally D. Blals

Mayor of the City of Centerville, Ohio

ATTEST:

Clerk of Council, City of Centerville, Ohio

CERTIFICATE

The undersigned, Clerk of the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio hereby certifies that the foregoing is a true and correct copy of Resolution Number 12-02 passed by the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio on the 1822 day of 2002.

Clerk of Council

Approved as to form, consistency with the Charter and Constitutional Provisions.

Department of Law Robert N. Farquhar Municipal Attorney

CAB AND CHASSIS WITH A 4 CUBIC YARD DUMP BODY BIDDER'S PROPOSAL

SEALED BIDS will be received at the office of the City Manager, 100 West Spring Valley Road, Centerville, Ohio 45458, until 10:00 A.M., March 4, 2002, for a new dump truck in accordance with the attached Notice to Bidders and specifications. Bids will be opened at 10:00 A.M. in the Council Chambers.

The signer of this proposal, as bidder, declares that he/she has carefully examined the Notice to Bidders and Specifications contained herein and agrees that if the proposal is accepted, he/she will enter into a contract with the City of Centerville to provide the equipment described.

Each bid shall be accompanied by a certified check or bid bond in the amount of ten (10) percent of the bid price to insure that in the event the bid is accepted, a contract will be entered into and the performance properly secured.

The City of Centerville reserves the right to reject any and all bids, to waive any irregularities in any bid, to hold any bid fifty (50) days before accepting same, or accept that bid which in the judgment of the City of Centerville is in the best interest of the City. The City reserves the right to accept or reject the proposed trade-in allowance for the unit described below. Bids may be awarded with or without trade and the City may retain the trade-in unit. The City reserves the right to require equipment demonstration at the City of Centerville Public Works location, 7970 South Suburban Road, Centerville, Ohio 45458

Dump Truck complete with Dump Body & Hoist and Hydraulic systems in accordance with attached specifications

Trade in:

1978 Ford Dump Truck complete with snow plow & Epoke salt spreader VIN # D80DVAH3298

TOTAL OF BID

TOTAL BID Without trade-in allowance

\$ 2006 °C Trade-in \$ 60 ,790. °C \$ \$ 62,790. °C

BIDDER'S PROPOSAL CONTINUED Page 2

	Delivery date:	JULY - 2002		
	Make/Model of truck b	oid: CHEVY -> CC7HUY2		
	Location of parts/servi	ce for unit bid: DATTOW OHIO		
1	NO . Any deviations to the standard specifications provided herein? YES NO Any deviations to the specifications must be listed on a separate page and submitted with the bid.			
NOTES: Delivery date and location of parts/service may be a consideration in the award of this contract. For any information needed, not contained herein, contact Werner E. Boehm, Master Mechanic, at (937) 428-4782.				
	Bidders shall complete the information below:			
	Bid submitted by:	DAN FIELY.		
		printed name		
		Dem Leily		
		signature		
	Company Name:	WHITE - ALLEN CHEUT		
Addre	Address:	440 N. MAIN 57		
		DAYTON OHIO 45405		
	Telephone No.:	939-220-6355/369-7815		
	Fax No.	932-220-6381		
	Contact if other than individual submitting bid:			
	printed name			



FOR CITY OF CENTERVILLE:

TO UPGNADE FRONT TIRE

FROM

OUT 11 R22.5 H 16 72 Y

150.00 ADO

TO UPBRANK REAR TIRE

FRum

11R22.5 G 14PLY TO

>11 R 22.5 H 16 PLY

200,00 ADD

TO ADD A.M. FAI STERO

RADIO

NO COST

TOTAL TO

350. ac

THANKS DAN FIFLY

CHEVROLET . Oldsmobile . SUBARU

HONDA

JAGUAR · PORSCHE · Audi · VOLKSWAGEN

442 N. Main Street Dayton, Ohio 45405 (937) 222-3701 • FAX (937) 220-6318

500 N. Main Street Dayton, Onlo 45405 (937) 220-6386 · FAX (937) 220-6369

839 N. Main Street Dayton, Ohlo 45405 (937) 224-1051 • FAX (937) 223-1829

